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Below you will find important details about our 2023 health benefits offerings.

We encourage you to explore the plans offered.  Below are the medical and dental plans we offer through The Episcopal Church Medical Trust:

	Medical & Dental Plans / Monthly Rates
	Single
	Employee plus Spouse
	Employee and child
	Family

	Anthem BCBS PPO 100
	$1,306
	$2,612
	$2,351
	S3,918

	Anthem BCBS PPO 90
	$1,171
	$2,342
	$2,108
	$3,513

	Anthem BCBS CDHP 15/HSA
	$1,026
	$2,052
	$1,847
	$3,078

	Anthem BCBS CDHP 20/HSA
	$907
	$1,814
	$1,633
	$2,721

	Cigna Dental/Ortho – 25/75
	$57
	$114
	$103
	$171



The primary plan for the Diocese of Bethlehem is the Anthem BCBS BlueCard PPO 90. This plan will be fully covered by the employer for full time employees or as according to your agreement.  

If you choose the Anthem BCBS BlueCard PPO 100 plan, your contribution will be the amount above the cost to the employer for the primary plan for the Diocese of Bethlehem as shown below:

	Employee cost for the Anthem BCBS PPO 100
	Single
	Employee plus Spouse
	Employee and child
	Family

	Monthly
	$135
	$270
	$243
	$405

	Annually
	$1,620
	$3,240
	$2,916
	$4,860



If you choose the Anthem BCBS CDHP HSA plan, your employer will be obligated to make contributions to your Health Savings Account on a quarterly basis.  These contributions will be as follows:

	Employer contribution to Health Savings Account
	15 / HSA Quarterly
	15 / HSA Annually
	20 / HSA Quarterly
	20 / HSA Annually

	Single
	$375.00
	$1,500.00
	$750.00
	$3,000.00

	Employee Plus
	$750.00
	$3,000.00
	$1,362.50
	$5,450.00



The Plan Comparisons Are Attached. 
Please take the time to review the plan comparisons carefully.  If you need help understanding your plan options, or want to ensure that your healthcare providers are in the networks you are considering, Health Advocate is ready to assist you. To access Health Advocate, visit their website at www.members.healthadvocate.com or call (866) 695-8622. Offices are open weekdays, 8:00AM to 7:00PM ET.

Plan Documents
2023 Summaries of Benefits and Coverage, Annual Enrollment Guide, and Plan Document Handbooks have more information about the available plans and may be found on the Church Pension Group website at www.cpg.org/mtdocs. You can use the “Mail It” option to receive a free paper copy of the Summaries of Benefits and Coverage. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Paula Lapinski at 610-691-5655 x 222.
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